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FILED

SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE

AUG 20 2004 o |
. . it | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CONDOMINIUM PLAT CONSISTING OF FIVE (5) SHEETS IS CORRECT; THAT IT IS A CONDOMINIUM PLAT OF THE
Clerk of the Gircuit C%Jd ~ LAND KNOW AS PARCEL B, BLOCK F AS SHOWN ON A SUBDIVISION RECORD PLAT ENTITLED "PARCELS B & F, BLOCK F, CLARKSBURG TOWN CENTER®
Montgomery County, e ' : DATED 'AUGUST 2001 AND RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND AS PLAT No. 22230; THAT IT HAS BEEN
e PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 11 OF THE REAL PROPERTY ARTICLE, SECTION 11-105, OF THE ANNOTATED CODE OF
MARYLAND (2003), AS AMENDED; THAT THIS PLAT, TOGETHER WITH THE APPLICABLE WORDING OF THE DECLARATION, IS A CORRECT REPRESENTATION
OF THE CONDOMINIUM DESCRIBED-AND THE IDENTIFICATION AND LOCATION OF EACH UNIT AND THE COMMON ELEMENTS, AS CONSTRUCTED, CAN BE

|

DETERMINED FROM THEM.
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NOTES:

1. "1” DENOTES A TOLERANCE OF PLUS OR MINUS 0.5
FEET,

2. AL DIMENSIONS ARE EXTERIOR WALL MEASUREMENTS.

3. ALL PROPERTY OTHER THAN THE UNITS OR LIMITED
COMMON ELEMENTS, APPURTENANT TO SAID LIMITS, AS
DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION AND/OR SHOWN HEREON IS
GENERAL COMMON ELEMENT.

4. OTHER THAN THE BUILDINGS, NOT ALL IMPROVEMENTS
SHOWN HEREON ARE COMPLETE AT THE TIME -OF THIS
SURVEY AND ARE SHOWN HEREON AS THEY APPEAR ON THE
APPROVED SITE PLAN.

AS—BUILT PLAN
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FREDERICK, MD FAIRFAX,VA

SHEET 1 OF 5

DFD/DAH] DFD
29—100—16—CC2A

LRI

MSA Qﬁ@‘ ﬁ(bﬁ [O -] e-cca-stowe

L\

S

I|I
4

I|I
3

Marvland State Archives

I|I I|I I|I I|I
ey




i
~ 1 4

FILED
AUG 20 2004

t
erk ui the Circult Cour
thA‘ontgomery County, d . ‘

RECORDED:

CONDOMINIUM PLAT NO.!

1. THIS UNIT GROUP IS A 4 STORY STRUCTURE WITH LOFT AND INCLUDES 30 RESIDENTIAL, 6 INTERNAL GARAGE AND 7 STORAGE UNITS.

2. EACH CONDOMINIUM UNIT IS DESIGNATED BY BUILDING NUMBER AND A UNIT NUMBER, A TYPICAL EXAMPLE IS
BUILDING 3, UNIT 201,

ry ] ' N
212 vz 200° 3. UNI BOUNDARIES ARE SHOWN THUS NOT ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE SHOWN.
] B
- — ——— © -
. 5 T T 3 go_gg : O 4. THE DEFIITON OF EACH RESDENTAL UNT, STORAGE UNT AD GARAGE UNT SHALL BE THE SPACE BONDED Y
< - 3 v | T 6-6 T ) WITHIN:
TR © 113 125 123 T R =y v , ) (1) WITH RESPECT TO THE VERTICAL LIMITS OF WALLS ABUTTING ANOTHER UNIT, THE CENTERLINE OF SUCH WALLS (LE.
T TR Vg | ‘ a - S 5 Tor Ak 2y ) THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH WALLS TO THE MDDLE THEREOF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE UNIT IN QUESTION AND
o 12.3 ) 0. 0.1 _ . 0.1 ~ o S"Z,s S ER 23 I THE REMAINING HALF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE ADJACENT UNIT); AND
» ' | N P | T ‘ ‘ |
102 101 L 0BBY 106 2% 2 py  |as v 6-5 LS PARKING PAD (I) WITH RESPECT TO THE VERTICAL LMITS OF WALLS NOT ABUTTING ANOTHER UNIT, THE OUTERMOST EDGE OF THE
1,663 1,158 e 0. F 1,159 6 A e Y 4 wres = LAST LAYER OF THE EXTERIOR COVERING OF THE BUILDING WITHIN WHICH SUCH UNIT IS CONTAINED, INCLUDING,
- - ) SRR w125 . | § WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE SIDING, BRICK, PAINT, EAVES, FASCA OR OTHER MATERIAL COVERING THE EXTERIOR
> ~ 0 o T . OF SUCH BUILDING; AND |
S & g 3 o ¢-3 [ vy _ - 23l S | |
0 , SRS |
. Ny 1258|123 - 0-4 b w P0G PO 0 (W) WITH RESPECT TO ANY WINDOW OPENING OR DOORWAY OPENING TO THE OUTSIDE SURFACE OF ANY OF THE
o k. Tl S—4 - S 4194 S wre-se WALLS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 3.2.4(A)(1) OF THE DECLARATION, THE EXTERIOR SURFACE (IN THE CLOSED
27.3 ) ) - prp o B te e Cisg 2 o T POSITION) OF THE OUTERMOST WINDOW (INCLUDING STORM WINDOW), OR THE OUTERMOST DOOR (INCLUDING
STAIRWELL CORRIDOR ﬂé‘V/MEC’H CLOSET  STORAGE CLOSET MECH. ROOM CORRIDOR STAIRWELL (V) WITH RESPECT TO THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LIMIT OF UNTTS LOCATED ON LEVELS OF BUILDINGS HAVING OTHER
GCE ) 6.C.EF. [CGGE CCEX COE T\ 6.C.F. GCE UNITS LOCATED ABOVE SUCH UNT, THE CENTERLINE OF SUCH CEILING (LE., THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH CEILING
n ¢ = 27 20 T | 00 =] e—=t'o wor . m ™ Tl 23 . 0 : T0 THE MIDDLE THEREOF SHALL FORM PART OF THE UNT IN QUESTION AND THE REMANING HALF SHALL FORM
73 « U I V77:7 7 B2 - s s [25-6, 3 8 | Y A PART OF THE UNIT LOCATED ABOVE SUCH UNIT); AND
* - 6:6:[: . - 8.5’ 12.3’ 85 - . < ) -
457 _S=5 il gT & g 63 }4 PARKING P20 % (V) WITH RESPECT TO THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LEVEL OF UNTS LOCATED ON THE TOP FLOOR OF BUILDINGS WITHIN
108 |, 2 IBE 9 » i SR ; THE CONDOMINIUM, THE TOP OUTERMOST EDGE OF THE LAST LAYER OF THE EXTERIOR COVERING OF THE BUILDING
e ~ 0 S 3 WTHIN WHICH SUCH UNIT IS CONTAINED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE SHINGLES, FLASHING AND OTHER
g 103 G 104 - 105 o uy Hugd w ™ 423 }w | ROOFING MATERIAL COVERING THE EXTERIOR ROOF OF SUCH BUILDING; AND
. e 1,391 b @ < X - PARKING PAD
1.663 13564 i wien ez 12252 vl 2;32% k UNT 6-2 & (VI) WITH RESPECT TO THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT OF UNITS LOCATED ON LEVELS OF BUILDINGS HAVING OTHER
’ 0/ I bl b | 2 f UNITS LOCATED. BELOW SUCH UNIT, THE CENTERLINE OF SUCH UNT (LE., THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH FLOOR TO
78 | GCE. ECTAL 1w 2 oyl & THE MIDDLE THEREOF SHALL FORM PART OF THE UNI IN QUESTION AND THE REMANING HALF SHALL FORM A
1y o 0.2 cct IF I PART OF THE UNIT LOCATED BELOW SUCH UNIT); AND
123 o) ©w . , © I 1 ) S
> 80 @ P ' 0.1’ 2 s P (VI) WITH RESPECT TO THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT OF A UNIT LOCATED ON THE TERRACE (LOWERMOST) LEVEL OF
, _ = . | G-1 L § e A BULDING, THE LOWER EDGE OF THE BOTTOM OF THE CONCRETE SLAB
Cw [=3 > - y «©
= 5 259 = 809 ¢ -
o T sy = o LS 0 (VIl) WITH RESPECT T THE REAR OF THE GARAGE' UNIT, THE DESIGNATED PARKING PAD SHALL BE THE
g SPACE' BOUNDED BY AND CONTAINED WITHIN THE LIMITS DESCRIBED BELOW: -
272 72 | | V S :
« , (A) THE VERTICAL LIMIT SHALL BE TWO (2) EXTENSIONS OF THE VERTICAL LIMITS DESCRIBED ABOVE IN CLAUSES
FIR S T FL O O R 4(1) AND 4{t), OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON, AS APPLICABLE, EXTENDING INTO THE PARKING PAD T0
THE END OF THE DESIGNATED PARKING PAD AS SHOWN HEREON AND INTERSECTING A VERTICAL PLANE
BUILDING 3 WHICH CONNECTS SUCH TWO (2) VERTICAL LIMITS; AND
| (B) THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LIMIT SHALL BE AN IMAGINARY HORIZONTAL PLANE EXTENDING OUTWARD FROM
THE LIMIT DESCRIBED IN CLAUSE 4(N) ABOVE TO THE END OF THE PARKING PAD AS SHOWN HEREON; AND

S

4

TOP OF ROOF = 725.0

(C) THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT SHALL BE AN IMAGINARY HORIZONTAL PLANE EXTENDING OUTWARD FROM THE
LIMIT DESCRIBED IN CLAUSE 4(VIl) ABOVE TO THE END ON THE PARKING PAD AS SHOWN HEREON.
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NOTES:

‘1. THIS UNIT GROUP {S

3. UNIT BOUNDARIES ARE SHOWN THUS
4. THE DEFINITION OF EACH RESIDENTIAL UNIT, STORAGE UNIT AND GARAGE UNIT SHALL BE THE SPACE BOUNDED BY AND CONTAINED WITHIN:

Fil.LED

RECORDED:

~ CONDOMINIUM PLAT NO.:

8534 %

A6 2 0 2004

Clain v o wuwun LOURt
Montgomery County, Md

! | R

4 STORY AND LOFT STRUCTURE AND INCLUDES 30 RESIDENTIAL, 6 GARAGE, AND 7 STORAGE UNITS.

'o’a

2. EACH CONDOMINIUM UNT IS DESIGNATED BY BUILDING NUMBER AND A UNIT NUMBER, A TYPICAL EXAMPLE IS BUILDING 3, UNIT 201.

NOT ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE SHOWN.

() WITH RESPECT TO THE VERTICAL LIMITS OF WALLS ABUTTING ANOTHER UNIT, THE CENTERLINE OF SUCH WALLS (1.E., THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH WALLS
70 THE MIDDLE THEREOF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE UNIT IN QUESTION AND THE REMAINING HALF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE ADJACENT UNIT); AND

() WITH RESPECT TO THE VERTICAL LIMITS OF WALLS NOT ABUTTING ANOTHER UNIT, THE OUTERMOST EDGE OF THE LAST LAYER OF THE EXTERIOR
COVERING OF THE BUILDING WITHIN WHICH SUCH UNIT IS CONTAINED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE SIDING, BRICK, PAINT, EAVES, FASCIA OR
OTHER MATERIAL COVERING THE EXTERIOR OF SUCH BUILDING; AND

() WITH RESPECT TO ANY WINDOW OPENING OR DOORWAY OPENING TO THE OUTSIDE SURFACE OF ANY OF THE WALLS DESCRIBED IN SECTION “3.2.4(1\)(“)

OF THE DECLARATION, THE EXTERIOR SURFACE (IN THE CLOSED POSITION) OF THE OUTERMOST WINDOW (INCLUDING STORM WINDOW), OR THE OUTERMOST. '

DOOR (INCLUDING GARAGE DOORS), SET WITHIN SUCH OPENING; AND

(V) WITH RESPECT TO THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LIMIT OF UNMS LOCATED ON LEVELS OF BUILDINGS HAVING OTHER UNITS LOCATED ABOVE SUCH UNIT, THE
CENTERLINE OF SUCH CEILING (LE., THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH CEILNG TO THE MIDDLE THEREOF SHALL FORM PART OF THE UNIT IN QUESTION AND THE
REMAINING HALF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE UNIT LOCATED ABOVE SUCH UNIT); AND

(V) WITH RESPECT TO THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LEVEL OF UNHS LOCATED ON THE TOP FLOOR OF BUILDINGS WITHIN THE CONDOMINIUM, THE TOP QUTERMOST
EDGE OF THE LAST LAYER OF THE EXTERIOR COVERING OF THE BUILDING WITHIN WHICH SUCH UNIT IS CONTAINED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE
SHINGLES, FLASHING AND OTHER ROOFING MATERIAL COVERING THE EXTERIOR ROOF OF SUCH BUILDING; AND

(V) WITH RESPECT TO THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT OF UNITS LOCATED ON LEVELS OF BUILDINGS HAVING OTHER UNITS LOCATED BELOW SUCH UNIT, THE
CENTERUINE OF SUCH UNIT (L.E., THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH FLOOR TO THE MIDDLE THEREOF SHALL FORM PART OF THE UNIT IN QUESTION AND THE
REMAINING HALF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE UNIT LOCATED BELOW SUCH UNIT); AND

(V) WITH RESPECT TO THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT OF A UNIT LOCATED ON THE TERRACE (LOWERMOST) LEVEL OF A BUILDING, THE LOWER EDGE OF THE
BOTIOM OF THE CONCRETE SLAB

(Vi) WITH RESPECT TO THE REAR OF THE GARAGE UNIT, THE DESIGNATED PARKING PAD SHALL BE THE SPACE BOUNDED BY AND CONTAINED
WITHIN THE LIMITS DESCRIBED BELOW:

(A) THE VERTICAL LIMIT SHALL BE TWO (2) EXTENSIONS OF THE VERTICAL LIMITS DESCRIBED ABOVE IN CLAUSES 4()) AND 4(ll), OR AS
OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON, AS APPLICABLE, EXTENDING INTO THE PARKING PAD TO THE END OF THE DESIGNATED PARKING

PAD AS SHOWN HEREON AND INTERSECTING A VERTICAL PLANE WHICH CONNECTS SUCH TWO (2) VERTICAL LIMITS; AND

(B) THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LIMIT SHALL BE AN IMAGINARY HORIZONTAL PLANE EXTENDING OUTWARD FROM THE LIMIT DESCRIBED IN

CLAUSE 4(IV) ABOVE TO THE END OF THE PARKING PAD AS SHOWN HEREON; AND

(C) THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT SHALL BE AN IMAGINARY HORIZONTAL PLANE EXTENDING OUTWARD FROM THE LIMIT DESCRIBED IN

LOFT FLOOR

CLAUSE 4(Vil) ABOVE TO THE END ON THE PARKING PAD AS SHOWN HEREON.
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RECORDED:

853 5"~
CONDOMINIUM PLAT NO.:

1. THIS UNIT GROUP IS A 4 STORY STRUCTURE WITH LOFT AND INCLUDES 30 RESIDENTIAL, 6 INTERNAL GARAGE AND 7 STORAGE UNIS.
2. EACH CONDOMINIUM UNIT IS DESIGNATED BY BUILDING NUMBER AND A UNIT NUMBER, A TYPICAL EXAMPLE IS BUILDING 3, UNIT 201,

3. UNIT BOUNDARIES ARE SHOWN THUS NOT ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE SHOWN.
4. THE DEFINTION OF EACH RESIDENTIAL UNIT, STORAGE UNIT AND GARAGE UNIT SHALL BE THE SPACE BOUNDED BY
AND CONTAINED WITHIN:

(1) WITH RESPECT TO THE VERTICAL LIMITS OF WALLS ABUTTING ANOTHER UNIT, THE CENTERLINE OF SUCH WALLS (LE., THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH WALLS
TO THE MIDDLE THEREOF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE UNIT IN QUESTION AND THE REMAINING HALF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE ADJACENT UNIT); AND

(/) WITH RESPECT TO THE VERTICAL LIMITS OF WALLS NOT ABUTTING ANOTHER UNIT, THE OUTERMOST EDGE OF THE LAST LAYER OF THE EXTERIOR
COVERING OF THE BUILDING WITHIN WHICH SUCH UNIT IS CONTAINED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT UMI'I'AT!ON THE SIDING, BRICK, PAINT, EAVES, FASCIA OR
OTHER 'MATERIAL COVERING THE EXTERIOR OF SUCH BUILDING AND

(1if) WITH RESPECT TO ANY WINDOW OPENING OR DOORWAY OPENING TO THE OUTSIDE SURFACE OF ANY OF THE WALLS DESCRIBED IN SECT]ON 3.2.4MM)
OF THE DECLARATION, THE EXTERIOR SURFACE (IN THE CLOSED POSITION) OF THE OUTERMOST WINDOW (INCLUDING STORM WINDOW), OR THE OUTERMOST
DOOR (INCLUDING GARAGE DOORS), SET WITHIN SUCH OPENING; AND

{Iv) WITH RESPECT TO THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LIMIT OF UNITS LOCATED ON LEVELS OF BUILDINGS HAVING OTHER UNITS LOCATED ABOVE SUCH UNIT, THE
CENTERLINE OF SUCH CEILING (LE., THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH CEILING TO THE MIDDLE THEREOF SHALL FORM PART OF THE UNIT IN QUESTION AND THE
REMAINING HALF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE UNIT LOCATED ABOVE SUCH UNIT); AND «

(V) WITH RESPECT TO THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LEVEL OF UNMS LOCATED ON THE TOP FLOOR OF BUILDINGS WITHIN THE CONDOMINIUM, THE TOP OUTERMOST
EDGE OF THE LAST LAYER OF THE EXTERIOR COVERING OF THE BUILDING WITHIN WHICH SUCH UNIT IS CONTAINED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE
SHINGLES, FLASHING AND OTHER ROOFING MATERIAL COVERING THE EXTERIOR ROOF OF SUCH BUILDING; AND

(V1) WITH RESPECT TO THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT OF UNITS LOCATED ON LEVELS OF BUILDINGS HAVING OTHER UNITS LOCATED BELOW SUCH UNIT, THE
CENTERLINE OF SUCH UNIT (L.E., THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH FLOOR TO THE MIDDLE THEREOF SHALL FORM PART OF THE UNIT IN QUESTION AND THE
REMAINING HALF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE UNIT LOCATED BELOW SUCH UNIT); AND

(Vi) * WITH RESPECT TO THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT OF A UNT LOCATED ON THE TERRACE (LOWERMOST) LEVEL OF A BUILDING, THE LOWER EDGE OF THE
BOTTOM OF THE CONCRETE SLAB

(Vlli) WITH RESPECT TO THE REAR OF THE INTERNAL GARAGE UNIT, THE DESIGNATED PARKING PAD SHALL BE THE SPACE BOUNDED BY AND CONTAINED
WITHIN THE LIMITS DESCRIBED BELOW: '

(A) THE VERTICAL LIMIT SHALL BE TWO (2) EXTENSIONS OF THE VERTICAL LIMITS DESCRIBED ABOVE IN CLAUSES 4{l) AND 4(1l), OR AS
OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON, AS APPLICABLE, EXTENDING INTO THE PARKING PAD TO THE END OF THE DESIGNATED PARKING
PAD AS SHOWN HEREON AND INTERSECTING A VERTICAL PLANE WHICH CONNECTS SUCH TWO (2) VERTICAL LIMITS; AND

(B) THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LIMIT SHALL BE AN IMAGINARY HORIZONTAL PLANE EXTENDING OUTWARD FROM THE LIMIT DESCRIBED IN
CLAUSE 4(Iv) ABOVE TO THE END OF THE PARKING PAD AS SHOWN HEREON; AND

(C) THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT SHALL BE AN IMAGINARY HORIZONTAL PLANE EXTENDING OUTWARD FROM THE LIMIT DESCRIBED IN
CLAUSE 4(Vil) ABOVE TO THE END ON THE PARKING PAD AS SHOWN HEREON.
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® oL | | | - | - :‘ FBLEE ‘ B o | CONDOMINIUM PLAT NO.:85 36 - T
288 : |_ 288 | ., 13 : "3 | ' ‘ ’ S , - , o
| " 301 304 | oAUG 2020 NOTES:

' Clerk oi the Circuit Court 1. THIS UNT GROUP IS A 3 STORY STRUCTURE WITH LOFTS AND INCLUDES 10 RESIDENTIAL, 5 GARAGE AND 4 STORAGE UNTTS.
31 34" %™ Montgomery County, Md.

202
0.
83 &

22.6'
,83

204

201
891

2. EACH CONDOMINIUM UNIT IS DESIGNATED BY BUILDING NUMBER AND A UNIT NUMBER, A TYPICAL EXAMPLE IS BUILDING 4, UNIT 201.

3. UNIT BOUNDARIES ARE SHOWN THUS = ssmemsmmsmmmmesmsemmnn NOT‘ ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE SHOWN.

“h
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T
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5.8’

— 4 THE DEFINTION OF EACH RESIDENTIAL UNI, STORAGE UNIT, INTERNAL GARAGE UNIT AND EXTERNAL GARAGE UNIT SHALL BE THE SPACE
A BOUNDED BY AND CONTAINED WITHIN: :

(1) WITH RESPECT TO THE VERTICAL LIMITS OF WALLS ABUTTING ANOTHER UNIT, THE CENTERUNE OF SUCH WALLS (LE., THE FIRST HALF
229’ ‘ OF SUCH WALLS TO THE MIDDLE THEREOF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE UNIT IN QUESTION AND THE REMAINING HALF SHALL FORM

1.3

13

211

25.3 A PART OF THE ADJACENT UNIT); AND :

253

(1)) WITH RESPECT TO THE VERTICAL LIMITS OF WALLS NOT ABUTTING ANOTHER UNIT, THE OUTERMOST EDGE OF THE LAST LAYER OF THE
EXTERIOR COVERING OF THE BUILDING WITHIN WHICH SUCH UNIT IS CONTAINED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE SIDING,
> BRICK, PAINT, EAVES, FASCIA OR OTHER MATERIAL COVERING THE. EXTERIOR OF SUCH BUILDING; AND

{I) WITH RESPECT TO ANY WINDOW OPENING OR DOORWAY OPENING TO THE OUTSIDE SURFACE OF ANY OF THE WALLS DESCRIBED IN
SECTION 3.2.4(A)(I) OF THE DECLARATION, THE EXTERIOR SURFACE (IN THE CLOSED POSITION) OF THE OUTERMOST WINDOW
(INCLUDING STORM WINDOW), OR THE OUTERMOST DOOR (INCLUDING GARAGE DOORS), SET WITHIN SUCH OPENING; AND

202 ‘ | 203
1,206¢ 172065‘ 3

39.8
284
284

(V) WITH RESPECT TO THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LIMIT OF UNITS LOCATED ON LEVELS OF BUILDINGS HAVING OTHER UNITS LOCATED
ABOVE SUCH. UNIT, THE CENTERLINE OF SUCH CEILING (LE., THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH CEILING TO THE MIDDLE THEREOF
SHALL FORM PART OF THE UNIT IN QUESTION AND THE REMAINING HALF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE UN LOCATED
ABOVE SUCH UNIT); AND

10.7' _ 107

(V) WITH RESPECT TO THE UPPER HORIZONTAL LEVEL OF UNITS LOCATED ON THE TOP FLOOR OF BUILDINGS WITHIN THE CONDOMINIUM,
THE TOP OUTERMOST EDGE OF THE LAST LAYER OF THE EXTERIOR COVERING OF THE BUILDING WITHIN WHICH SUCH UNIT

216’ ' 21.6'

IS CONTAINED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE SHINGLES, FLASHING AND OTHER ROOFING MATERIAL COVERING THE
EXTERIOR ROOF OF SUCH BUILDING; AND

63
63
ya

(V1) WITH RESPECT TO THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT OF UNITS LOCATED ON LEVELS OF BUILDINGS HAVING OTHER UNITS LOCATED
BELOW SUCH UNIT, THE CENTERLINE OF SUCH UNIT (LE., THE FIRST HALF OF SUCH FLOOR TO THE MIDDLE THEREOF SHALL
FORM PART OF THE UNIT IN QUESTION AND THE REMAINING HALF SHALL FORM A PART OF THE UNIT LOCATED BELOW SUCH UNIT); AND

SECOND FLOOR | LOFT FLOOR
BUILDING 4 BUILDING 4

(Vi) WITH RESPECT TO THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT OF A UNIT LOCATED ON THE TERRACE (LOWERMOST) LEVEL OF A BUILDING, THE
LOWER EDGE OF THE BOTTOM OF THE CONCRETE SLAB

(Vi) wmH RESPECT TO THE REAR OF THE INTERNAL GARAGE UNIT, THE DESIGNATED PARKING PAD SHALL BE THE SPACE BOUNDED
BY AND CONTAINED WITHIN THE LIMAS DESCRIBED BELOW:

(A) THE VERTICAL LIMIT SHALL BE TWO (2) EXTENSIONS OF THE VERTICAL LIMITS
DESCRIBED ABOVE IN CLAUSES 4{f) AND 4(I), OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON,

22,6

2.6 268 288 , « AS APPLICABLE, EXTENDING INTO THE PARKING PAD TO THE END OF THE
) » ’ 3 ’ ’ . DESIGNATED PARKING PAD AS SHOWN HEREON AND INTERSECTING A VERTICAL
' 3 PLANE WHICH CONNECTS SUCH TWO (2) VERTICAL LIMITS; AND

288
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(B) THE UPPER HORIZONTAL UMIT SHALL BE AN IMAGINARY HORIZONTAL PLANE
: ‘ EXTENDING OUTWARD FROM THE LIMIT DESCRIBED IN CLAUSE 4(IV) ABOVE TO
304 . ‘ ‘ THE END OF THE PARKING PAD AS SHOWN HEREON; AND

101
889 ¢

22.6'
26
22,6’

1.7
74
74

1.7

: , 102 ‘ 301
STAIRWELL .0 8994 : 891 1.
GCE 58 58

03¢ - | (C) THE LOWER HORIZONTAL LIMIT SHALL BE AN IMAGINARY HORIZONTAL PLANE
) TOP_OF ROOF = 716.1 EXTENDING OUTWARD FROM THE LIMIT DESCRIBED IN CLAUSE 4(Wi) ABOVE TO
58 THE END ON THE PARKING PAD AS SHOWN HEREON.
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Condominium Plats) 1966- Plats 8532-8536, MSA_C2160_19. Date available 1992/08/20. Printed 01/15/2021.
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